National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
June 10, 2008
LP5952
350mA Dual Rail Linear Regulator
General Description

C1 1 VBATT Bias input voltage; input range: 2.5V to 5.5V
C3 6 EN
Enable pin logic input: low = shutdown, high = active, normal operation.
This pin should not be left floating. Tie to VBATT if this function is not used.
 5 NC Do not make connections to this pin
Order Information (5-bump micro SMD)
Output Voltage
(V)
LP5952 Supplied as 250 Units,
Tape and Reel, lead free
LP5952 Supplied as 3000 Units,
Tape and Reel, lead free
Flow
Package
Marking
0.7 LP5952TL-0.7 LP5952TLX-0.7 NOPB 4
1.0 LP5952TL-1.0 LP5952TLX-1.0 NOPB L
1.2 LP5952TL-1.2 LP5952TLX-1.2 NOPB 7
1.3 LP5952TL-1.3 LP5952TLX-1.3 NOPB U
1.4 LP5952TL-1.4 LP5952TLX-1.4 NOPB A
1.5 LP5952TL-1.5 LP5952TLX-1.5 NOPB T
1.6 LP5952TL-1.6 LP5952TLX-1.6 NOPB B
1.8 LP5952TL-1.8 LP5952TLX-1.8 NOPB 8
2.0 LP5952TL-2.0 LP5952TLX-2.0 NOPB 5
3 www.national.com
L
P
5
9
5
2
Order Information (COL LLP-6)
Output Voltage
(V)
LP5952 Supplied as 1000 Units,
Tape and Reel, lead free
LP5952 Supplied as 4500 Units,
Tape and Reel, lead free
Flow Package
Marking
1.2 LP5952LC-1.2 LP5952LCX-1.2 NOPB L28
1.3 LP5952LC-1.3 LP5952LCX-1.3 NOPB L43
1.5 LP5952LC-1.5 LP5952LCX-1.5 NOPB L25
1.8 LP5952LC-1.8 LP5952LCX-1.8 NOPB L29
www.national.com 4
L
P
5